
PARTS LIST
QTY.DESCRIPTIONPART CODEPOS.

1Plate BaseASMC250S-0011

2E-Type Circlip Ø3P0010022

1Pin Ø4, L=25 mmASMC250-0033

1Lock HandleT0030024

1Cover AxleASMC250-0055

1Threaded Rod M10ASMC250-0066

1Circlip Ø1.5P0010017

4Countersunk Flat Head Screws M4 x 10D0260498

1Top PlateASMC250-0099

1Axle KeepingASMC250-01010

1Lock PadASMC250-01111

1Spring Ø 0.7 x 18L00403912

1PlateASMC250-01313

2Hex Socket Countersunk Head Screw  M6 x 12B01503114

1Latch Lock M10ASMC250-01515

1Countersunk Flat Head Screws M4 x 6ASMC250-01616

1Guide BarASMC250-01717

1BlockASMC250-01818

1Washer Ø8L00602219

1Nylon Nut M6T00102920

1Holding PadASMC250-02121

4Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M4x10D02601022

1Rubber PadASMC250-02323

1Spiral Spring Ø1.5 x 32L00410024

1Plastic Female Hand Knob M10N02900525

Please note: When assembling match number on upright with number on base

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM 1
Stone Miter Clamps 
( Mod: ASMC250 )

9

8

6

15

10

12

7

11

16

13

14

22 17

18

19

20

21

23

24

1

2

2

3

4

5

25



PARTS LIST
QTY.DESCRIPTIONPART CODEPOS.

1Plate BaseASMC250D-0011

2E-Type Circlip Ø3P0010022

1Pin Ø4, L=25 mmASMC250-0033

1Lock HandleT0030024

2Cover AxleASMC250-0055

2Threaded Rod M10ASMC250-0066

2Circlip Ø1.5P0010017

8Countersunk Flat Head Screws M4 x 10D0260498

2Top PlateASMC250-0099

2Axle KeepingASMC250-01010

2Lock PadASMC250-01111

2Spring Ø 0.7 x 18L00403912

2PlateASMC250-01313

4Hex Socket Countersunk Head Screw  M6 x 12B01503114

2Latch Lock M10ASMC250-01515

2Countersunk Flat Head Screws M4 x 6ASMC250-01616

2Guide BarASMC250-01717

2BlockASMC250-01818

2Washer Ø8L00602219

2Nylon Nut M6T00102920

2Holding PadASMC250-02121

8Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M4x10D02601022

1Rubber PadASMC250-02323

1Spiral Spring Ø1.5 x 32L00410024

2Plastic Female Hand Knob M10N02900525

Please note: When assembling match number on upright with number on base

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM 2
Stone Miter Clamps 
( Mod: ASMC250 )

9

8

6

15

10

12

7

11

16

13
14

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

1

2

2

3

4

5

25

20

19

18

21

22

16

15

14 13

12

11

9

10

8

5

7

6

25

17

22


